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Safeguarding Survey 2018 
 

 
 

The Cambridgeshire and Peterborough Safeguarding 
Adults Board are a group of organisations who work 
together to keep adults who have care and support 
needs safe from abuse and neglect. 

 
 
We want to find out what you know about safeguarding adults.  This 
will help us make Cambridgeshire and Peterborough a safer place to 
live.   
 
Please help us by answering the questions in our survey. The survey is 
confidential, you don’t need to tell us your name and we won’t tell 
anyone what you have said. 
 

Please read the questions and put a  next to your answer 
 
  

 

1. Before this survey, had you heard of the 
Cambridgeshire and Peterborough 
Adult Safeguarding Board? 

☐ Yes 

☐ No 

 
 
 
 

 

2. Have you heard of adult 
safeguarding?  

☐ Yes 

☐ No 
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 3. If yes, how did you hear about adult 
safeguarding? 

☐ Media (Newspaper / Television / Radio) 

☐ Social Media – Facebook / Twitter 

☐ Leaflet  

☐ Poster 

 
 

☐ Website 

☐ At a safeguarding event / training / 

conference 

☐ Other 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

4. What do you think adult safeguarding 
means? Please tell us in the box below 
 
      
 

 
 

 
5. Which of the following people do you 

think is an adult at risk of abuse or 
neglect? Please select all that apply: 

☐ Someone with dementia 

☐ Someone who is over 65 

 
 

☐ Someone who breaks their leg 

☐ Someone who uses a wheelchair 

☐  Someone with a learning disability 

? 
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☐ Someone who has been physically 

assaulted  

☐ Someone who has been sexually 

assaulted 
 

                   
             or ☐ Someone who misuses drugs and/or 

alcohol 
 

 

 
 ☐ Someone with a mental health problem 

 
 

 
 

 
☐ Someone with a hearing impairment 

 
 
 

 
 

☐ Someone who gets support from a carer 

or an organisation 
 
 
 

 
 

☐ Someone who gets financial support for 

care 
 
 
Other, please say 
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 6. Which of the following would you 
consider to be adult abuse? Please 
select all that apply 

 

 
☐ Force feeding someone 

 
 
 

 
 

☐ Forcing someone into having a sexual 

relationship 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

☐ Meeting someone online 

 
 

 
☐ Humiliating or intimidating someone 

(bullying /name calling/making someone feel bad or 
sad) 
 

 
 

☐ Giving someone a present 

 
 

 
 

☐ Taking money out of someone’s purse 

 
 
 
 
 

 

https://reviewonline.co.za/257300/opinion-piece-social-media-vs-freedom-speech/
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☐ Not giving someone their medication 

 

 
 
 

☐ Treating someone differently because of 

their race, disability, sexual orientation or 
gender 

 

 
[ ☐ Not looking after someone properly while 

they are in hospital or a residential or care 
home 
 
 
 

 
 ☐ Not looking after yourself properly and / 

or hoarding (keeping lots and lots of things all over the 

place and not wanting to get rid of them) 
 
 

Other please say 
 

      
 
 
 
 

 

 

7. If you saw someone abuse or neglect an 
adult, would you report it? 

☐ Yes 

☐ No 

 
 
 

http://www.lse.ac.uk/News/Latest-news-from-LSE/2017/03-March-2017/No-quick-fix-to-managing-workplace-diversity
https://www.dezeen.com/2017/02/05/morag-myerscough-bright-colour-wards-sheffield-childrens-hospital-interiors-uk/
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8. If no, can you tell us why? 

☐ None of my business 

☐ Not my job role 

☐ I wouldn’t want to get involved 

☐ Too frightened to tell 

☐ I’m scared I might be wrong, I might be 

making a mistake 

☐ No idea who to report it to 

☐ If I reported it nothing would happen 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

            
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

9. If you would report it, who would you 
tell? 

 

☐ GP/Nurse 

 
 
 

☐ Friend / family / carer 

 
 
 

☐ Contact either Peterborough City Council 

or Cambridgeshire County Council Adults 
Social care / Social Worker 
 

☐ Police 
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☐ A carer  (professional) or support worker 

involved with the adult 
 

☐ Learning Disability Team / Nurse  

☐ Cambridgeshire and Peterborough 

Safeguarding adults board 

☐ Don’t know 

☐ Other (please say) 

 
 
      

 

10. What problems do you think 
Cambridgeshire and Peterborough Adult 
Safeguarding Board should focus on 
over the next twelve months? 

☐ Domestic Violence / Abuse 

☐ Self-neglect and hoarding 

☐ Adults living with mental health issues 

☐ Exploitation 

☐ Financial abuse 

☐ Human trafficking and slavery 

 
Other – please say 
      
 
 

Please can you tell us why you have chosen this 
/ these? 
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Any other comments 
 
      
 
 
 
 

Please tell us about you - Don’t worry, we don’t need to 
know your name. 

 

11. How old are you? Please select one 
only 

☐ Under 18 

☐ 18-24 

☐ 25-34 

☐ 35-44 

☐ 45-54 

☐ 55-64 

☐ 65-74 

☐ 75-84 

☐ 85+ 

 

 

12. Are you male or female? Please 
select one 

☐ Male 

☐ Female 

☐ Prefer not to say 
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13. Do you consider yourself to have 
support and/or care needs? 

☐ Yes 

☐ No 

 

 

Thank you for completing this survey. We will look at everyone’s 
answers and use this information to improve what we do. 

 

 

How to return your survey: 

 

You need to return your completed survey by 22 October 2018 

 

 

To:  Angela Harbour 

Sand Martin House 

Bittern Way 

Fletton Quays 

Peterborough 

PE2 8TY 

 

or 

     Email: safeguardingboards@cambridgeshire.gov.uk 
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